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OBIJECT
5110
5119
5171
5173
5174
5179
5180
5181
5210
5242
5270
5271
5272
5290
5301
5302
5304
5305
5306
5309
5313
5314
5315
5316
5318
5319
5320
5341
5342
5343
5344
5345
5400
5490
5710
5720
5730
5731
5732
5741
5786
5787
5788
5789
5850
5852

ACCT DESCRIPTION
OP-SALARIES

OP-SALARY RESERVE
OP-RETIREMENT

OP-GROUP INSURANCE
OP-MEDICARE/OTHER TAXES
OP-MISC FRINGES
OP-RETIREMENT LIABILITY
OP-OPEB LIABILITY
OP-UTILITIES

OP-AUTO MAINT/REPAIRS
OP-MISC RENTALS

OP-AUTO LEASE

OP-RENT

OP-CUSTODIAL SERVICES
OP-ADVERTISING

OP-PUBLIC MARKETING SUPPORT
SW MARKETING
OP-TECHNICAL SUPPORT
OP-FCM TECHNICAL SUPPORT
OP-IT SERVICES

OP-STAFF PROFESSIONAL DEVELOP
OP-PAYROLL SERVICES
OP-LEGAL SERVICES
OP-AUDIT FEES

OP-TREASURY SERVICES
OP-CONTRACTUAL
OP-OUTREACH/MARKETING CONTRACT
OP-POSTAGE
OP-SHIPPING/FREIGHT
OP-TELEPHONES
OP-INTERNET

OP-PRINTING

OP-SUPPLIES

OP-FOOD SUPPLIES
OP-TRAVEL IN STATE
OP-TRAVEL OUT STATE
OP-SPONSORSHIPS
OP-SUBSCRIPTIONS
OP-SOFTWARE LICENSES
OP-INSURANCE

OP-BANK FEES

OP-FCM LOC FEES

OP-NSTAR DATA TRANSFERS
OP-UNPAID BILLS

OP-MISC EQUIPMENT
OP-SPEC EQUIPMENT DATABASE



01001 5854 OP-FINANCIAL SOFTWARE SYSTEM

01001 5855 OP-COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
01001 5925 OP-INTEREST EXPENSE

0200101 5110 EEF-AG SALARIES

0200101 5171 EEF-AG RETIREMENT

0200101 5173 EEF-AG GROUP INSURANCE
0200101 5174 EEF-AG MEDICARE

0200101 5177 EEF-AG UNEMPLOYMENT CLAIMS
0200101 5179 EEF-AG MISC FRINGES

0200101 5180 EEF-AG RETIREMENT LIABILITY
0200101 5181 EEF-AG OPEB

0200101 5210 EEF-AG UTILITIES

0200101 5242 EEF-AG AUTO MAINT/REPAIRS
0200101 5270 EEF-AG MISC RENTALS

0200101 5271 EEF-AG AUTO LEASE

0200101 5272 EEF-AG RENT

0200101 5290 EEF-AG CUSTODIAL SERVICES
0200101 5301 EEF-AG ADVERTISING

0200101 5302 EEF-AG PUBLIC MRKTG SUPPORT
0200101 5303 EEF-AG SPONSORS MRKTG
0200101 5304 EEF-AG SW MRKTG

0200101 5305 EEF-AG EE TECHNICAL SUPPORT
0200101 5306 EEF-AG FCM TECHNICAL SUPPORT
0200101 5307 EEF-AG EEP CONSULTANTS
0200101 5309 EEF-AG IT SERVICES

0200101 5312 EEF-AG EMPLOYEE ED

0200101 5313 EEF-AG STAFF PROF DEVELOPMENT
0200101 5314 EEF-AG PAYROLL SERVICES
0200101 5315 EEF-AG LEGAL SERVICES
0200101 5316 EEF-AG AUDIT FEES

0200101 5318 EEF-AG TREASURY SERVICES
0200101 5341 EEF-AG POSTAGE

0200101 5343 EEF-AG TELEPHONES

0200101 5344 EEF-AG INTERNET

0200101 5400 EEF-AG MISC SUPPLIES

0200101 5490 EEF-AG FOOD SUPPLIES
0200101 5710 EEF-AG TRAVEL IN STATE
0200101 5720 EEF-AG TRAVEL OUTSTATE
0200101 5732 EEF-AG SFW LICENSES WEB SERV
0200101 5741 EEF-AG INSURANCE

0200101 5787 EEF-AG FCM LOC FEES

0200101 5788 EEF-AG NSTAR DATA TRANSFERS
0200101 5840 EEF-AG INTERIOR RENOVATIONS
0200101 5850 EEF-AG MISC EQUIPMENT
0200101 5853 EEF-AG EE DATABASE

0200101 5854 EEF-AG FINANCIAL SOFTWARE

0210110 5771 EEF-RES-REB-RTL-RA-APPL-MRKTG



0210120
0210130
0210300
0210510
0210520
0210530
0211300
0211610
0211620
0211630
0211910
0211920
0211930
0212210
0212220
0212230
0212520
0212530
0212810
0213110
0213120
0213130
0213310
0213320
0213330
0213510
0213520
0213530
0213710
0213720
0213730
0213910
0213930
0214210
0214220
0214230
0214310
0214320
0214330
0214510
0214520
0214530
0214810
0214820
0214830
0215010
0215020

5772
5773
5775
5771
5772
5773
5759
5771
5772
5773
5771
5772
5773
5771
5772
5773
5772
5773
5771
5771
5772
5773
5771
5772
5773
5771
5772
5773
5771
5772
5773
5771
5773
5771
5772
5773
5771
5772
5773
5771
5772
5773
5771
5772
5773
5771
5772

EEF-RES-REB-RTL-RA-APPL-INC
EEF-RES-REB-RTL-RA-APPL-STAT
EEF-RES-HTM-DOER-ASSESSMENT
EEF-RES-REB-RTL-ED KIT-MRKTG
EEF-RES-REB-RTL-ED KIT-INC
EEF-RES-REB-RTL-ED KIT-STAT
EEF-RES-HTM-EEAC
EEF-REB-B&ADR-DR DLC-MRKTG
EEF-REB-B&ADR-DR DLC-INC
EEF-REB-B&ADR-DR DLC-STAT
EEF-REB-B&ADR-DR STOR-MRKTG
EEF-REB-B&ADR-DR STOR-INC
EEF-REB-B&ADR-DR STOR-STAT
EEF-REB-B&ADR-DR BEHAV-MRKTG
EEF-REB-B&ADR-DR BEHAV-INC
EEF-REB-B&ADR-DR BEHAV-STAT
EEF-REB-B&ADR-SOLAR-INC
EEF-REB-B&ADR-SOLAR-STAT
EEF-REB-B&ADR-CVEO-MRKTG
EEF-RES-HTM-HEATLOAN-MRKTG
EEF-RES-HTM-HEATLOAN-INC
EEF-RES-HTM-HEATLOAN-STAT
EEF-REB-RTL-R&A-HVAC-MRKTG
EEF-REB-RTL-R&A-HVAC-INC
EEF-REB-RTL-R&A-HVAC-STAT
EEF-REB-RTL-R&A-LIGHTING-MRKTG
EEF-REB-RTL-R&A-LIGHTING-INC
EEF-REB-RTL-R&A-LIGHTING-STAT
EEF-REB-RCD-SF-MRKTG
EEF-REB-RCD-SF-INC
EEF-REB-RCD-SF-STAT
EEF-REB-RCS-MRKTG
EEF-REB-RCS-STAT
EEF-REB-RCD-LOW RISE-MRKTG
EEF-REB-RCD-LOW RISE-INC
EEF-REB-RCD-LOW RISE-STAT
EEF-RES-RCD-HIGH RISE-MRKTG
EEF-RES-RCD-HIGH RISE-INC
EEF-RES-RCD-HIGH RISE-STAT
EEF-RNB-NC-MRKTG
EEF-RNB-NC-INC
EEF-RNB-NC-STAT
EEF-RNB-R&A-MRKTG
EEF-RNB-R&A-INC
EEF-RNB-R&A-STAT

EEF-RES-NC HIGH RISE-MRKTG
EEF-RES-NC HIGH RISE-INC



0215030 5773 EEF-RES-NC HIGH RISE-STAT

0215210 5771 EEF-REB-B&ADR-BEHAVIOR-MRKTG
0215220 5772 EEF-REB-B&ADR-BEHAVIOR-INC
0215230 5773 EEF-REB-B&ADR-BEHAVIOR-STAT
0215400 5730 EEF-RES-HTM-SPONSORSHIP
0215410 5771 EEF-RES-HTM-SPONSORS-MRKTG
0215600 5732 EEF-RES-HTM- SW DATABASE
0215810 5771 EEF-RES-HTM-R&D-MRKTG
0215820 5772 EEF-RES-HTM-R&D-INC
0215830 5773 EEF-RES-HTM-R&D-STAT
0216010 5771 EEF-RES-HTM-SW-MRKTG
0216040 5774 EEF-RES-HTM-SW-PPA

0216200 5781 EEF-RES-HTM-WORKFORCE DEV
0216500 5319 EEF-REB-RCD-EDUC-CONTRACTUAL
0216500 5400 EEF-REB-RCD-EDUC-SUPPLIES
0216800 5783 EEF-RES-HTM-EMV

0230100 5775 EEF-IE-HTM-DOER-ASSESSMENT
0230500 5781 EEF-IE-HTM-WORKFORCE DEV
0231000 5782 EEF-IE-HTM-LEAN

0231510 5771 EEF-IE-CD-MULTI-MRKTG
0231520 5772 EEF-IE-CD-MULTI-INC

0231530 5773 EEF-IE-CD-MULTI-STAT
0232020 5772 EEF-IE-CD-NC-INC

0232030 5773 EEF-IE-CD-NC-STAT

0232510 5771 EEF-IE-CD-SINGLE-MRKTG
0232520 5772 EEF-IE-CD-SINGLE-INC

0232530 5773 EEF-IE-CD-SINGLE-STAT
0233000 5732 EEF-IE-HTM-SW DATABASE
0233010 5771 EEF-IE-HTM-SW-MRKTG
0233040 5774 EEF-IE-HTM-SW-PPA

0233520 5772 EEF-IE-CD-DR STORAGE-INC
0233530 5773 EEF-IE-CD-DR STORAGE-STAT
0234010 5771 EEF-IE-CD-DR-MRKTG

0234020 5772 EEF-IE-CD-DR-INC

0234030 5773 EEF-IE-CD-DR-STAT

0234520 5772 EEF-IE-CD-SOLAR-INC

0234530 5773 EEF-IE-CD-SOLAR-STAT
0235010 5771 EEF-IE-CD-CVEO-MRKTG
0235500 5730 EEF-IE-HTM-SPONSORS
0235510 5771 EEF-IE-HTM-SPONSORS-MRKTG
0236000 5783 EEF-IE-HTM-EMV

0240100 5775 EEF-CI-HTM-DOER ASSESSMENT
0240710 5771 EEF-CI-EB-DR DLC-MRKTG
0240720 5772 EEF-CI-EB-DR DLC-INC

0240730 5773 EEF-CI-EB-DR DLC-STAT
0241010 5771 EEF-CI-EB-DR STORAGE-MRKTG

0241020 5772 EEF-CI-EB-DR STORAGE-INC



0241030
0241310
0241320
0241330
0241610
0241620
0241630
0241640
0241910
0241920
0241930
0242210
0242220
0242230
0242240
0242510
0242520
0242530
0242810
0242820
0242830
0243120
0243130
0243410
0243420
0243430
0243440
0243700
0243710
0243740
0244010
0244020
0244030
0244040
0244300
0244310
0244620
0244630
0244910
0244920
0244930
0245110
0245120
0245130
0245410
0245420
0245430

5773
5771
5772
5773
5771
5772
5773
5774
5771
5772
5773
5771
5772
5773
5774
5771
5772
5773
5771
5772
5773
5772
5773
5771
5772
5773
5774
5732
5771
5774
5771
5772
5773
5774
5730
5771
5772
5773
5771
5772
5773
5771
5772
5773
5771
5772
5773

EEF-CI-EB-DR STORAGE-STAT
EEF-CI-EB-DR PFP-MRKTG
EEF-CI-EB-DR PFP-INC
EEF-CI-EB-DR PFP-STAT
EEF-CI-EB-N&R-EOUL-MRKTG
EEF-CI-EB-N&R-EOUL-INC
EEF-CI-EB-N&R-EOUL-STAT
EEF-CI-EB-N&R-EOUL-PPA
EEF-CI-EB-RETROFIT-GOVRF-MRKTG
EEF-CI-EB-RETROFIT-GOVRF-INC
EEF-CI-EB-RETROFIT-GOVRF-STAT
EEF-CI-EB-RETROFIT-LGRF-MRKTG
EEF-CI-EB-RETROFIT-LGRF-INC
EEF-CI-EB-RETROFIT-LGRF-STAT
EEF-CI-EB-RETROFIT-LGRF-PPA
EEF-CI-EB-RETROFIT-MEDRF-MRKTG
EEF-CI-EB-RETROFIT-MEDRF-INC
EEF-CI-EB-RETROFIT-MEDRF-STAT
EEF-CI-EB-RETROFIT-MF-MRKTG
EEF-CI-EB-RETROFIT-MF-INC
EEF-CI-EB-RETROFIT-MF-STAT
EEF-CI-NB-NB&MR-NCGOV-INC
EEF-CI-NB-NB&MR-NCGOV-STAT
EEF-CI-NB-NB&MR-NCNON-MRKTG
EEF-CI-NB-NB&MR-NCNON-INC
EEF-CI-NB-NB&MR-NCNON-STAT
EEF-CI-NB-NB&MR-NCNON-PPA
EEF-CI-HTM-SW DATABASE
EEF-CI-HTM-SW-MRKTG
EEF-CI-HTM-SW-PPA
EEF-CI-EB-RETROFIT-SMRF-MRKTG
EEF-CI-EB-RETROFIT-SMRF-INC
EEF-CI-EB-RETROFIT-SMRF-STAT
EEF-CI-EB-RETROFIT-SMRF-PPA
EEF-CI-HTM-SPONSORS
EEF-CI-HTM-SPONSORS-MRKTG
EEF-CI-HTM-R&D-INC
EEF-CI-HTM-R&D-STAT
EEF-CI-EB-N&R-UPLIGHT-MRKTG
EEF-CI-EB-N&R-UPLIGHT-INC
EEF-CI-EB-N&R-UPLIGHT-STAT
EEF-CI-EB-N&R-FOODS-MRKTG
EEF-CI-EB-N&R-FOODS-INC
EEF-CI-EB-N&R-FOODS-STAT
EEF-CI-EB-N&R-UPHVAC-MRKTG
EEF-CI-EB-N&R-UPHVAC-INC
EEF-CI-EB-N&R-UPHVAC-STAT



0245700
0246010
0246030
0246300

5759
5771
5773
5783

EEF-CI-HTM-EEAC
EEF-CI-HTM-WORKFORCE DEV-MRKTG
EEF-CI-HTM-WORKFORCE DEV-STAT
EEF-CI-HTM-EMV
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